-		Reference Number:	<u></u> <u>I</u> I-076
	Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIC OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	Project ID:	P00631136LZ
200	Manila		

MEMORANDUM

;

FOR

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 16, 2022 of Regional Director **LORETA M. MALALUAN**, **CESO IV**, DPWH Region II, endorsing the request for Project Modification of District Engineer **JOCELYN P. PALEG**, Isabela Fourth District Engineering Office requesting for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project Do	escription		
UACS No. 300219100613000 Project ID: P00631136LZ			UACS No. 300219100613000 Project ID: P00631136LZ		
CONVERGE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM			CONVERGE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM		
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating gaps (SIPAG) – Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructure/Facilities			Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating gaps (SIPAG) – Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructure/Facilities		
Construction of Brgy. Panang Flood Control Structure, Sta. 0+400 – Sta. 1 + 000 , San Agustin, Isabela		Construction of Brgy. Panang Flood Control Structure, Sta. 0+400 – Sta. 0 + 795 , San Agustin, Isabela			
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure 387.699 L.M	P 1 13.748 / L.M	₽ 44.100 M	CW1+ Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure 395.000 L.M	₽ 111.645/ L.M	₽ 44.100 M
EAO	-	₽0.900M	EAO	-	₽ 0.900M
Total: ₽ 45.000 N		₽ 45.000 M		Total:	₽ 45.000 M

- The original Station limit does not coincide with physical target, hence, a change in the Project description is needed.
- The extension of the physical target was due to the excess funds from the allotted budget resulting in the additional 7.30 linear meter. The 1.88% increase in the physical target from 387.7 ln.m to 395 ln.m is favorable to the Government.

S

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

> Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN2F06265

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Operations in Luzon (Except NCR and Region IV-B)

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary